
Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Sprite Gwen Weisgarber64.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 53.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 62

Dolce Kathryn Vezina100 54.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Raik Robert Mechan44.12 NQ 2 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Epic Shelby Robin45.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Wilson Annette Tietz50.78 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dice Misty Peterson52.60 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mica Nancy Freese58.26 NQ 2 2 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Sprig Catherine Williams39.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote42.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Russian Toy

Callaway Tina Ackerman57.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Riddle Kimberly Fulton68.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Captain Isabel Silveira80.27 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Pomeranian

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 33.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 38.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Violet Carolyn Ing100 40.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 41.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter46.71 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cleese Patricia Beaman53.48 NQ 2 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues60.85 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Phire Jane Bronson100 31.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Re Taylor Driscoll100 32.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll100 34.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Roxy James West100 48.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson31.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bim Amy Carlson31.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers37.49 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers46.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Spring Richard Francis47.08 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Brady Emily Gomes47.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Motto Lindsey Serafini48.26 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kashmir Michelle West52.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth Dee58.02 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Milo James West60.14 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 62

Eagle Cheryl Schunk100 33.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Motive Amber McCune100 33.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 34.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Vizsla

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 39.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 39.58 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Brittany

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 43.60 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Savannah Michelle West100 51.39 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen33.02 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome33.20 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan36.60 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer37.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Kali Anne Riba40.00 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Arrow Jeremy Kezer41.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Maru Lena Kalita42.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Ice Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Orla Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Shark-Attack Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Zest Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 66

Zane Alison Webb53.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 77

Ziva Joyce MoodyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman48.98 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pepper Diane Sumrall53.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Andee Joyce Corliss100 60.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau65.36 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 71

Gavin Kayla Croteau48.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Van Helsing Harmony Fall52.24 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 77

Peter Carole Bolan100 58.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Chihuahua

CC Isabel Silveira86.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Pomeranian

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 42.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 48.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset42.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette49.30 NQ 1 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

DJ Alan Golick59.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 35.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 46.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Livvy Diane Young52.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blake Eileen Fernandez68.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues73.32 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel Black

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 33.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 39.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Pipit Nancy Freese100 43.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 English Springer 
Spaniel

Shiri Amy Kitay100 46.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 57.11 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 60.12 Q 0 0 0 0 06 English Springer 
Spaniel

Edgrrr Clint Brome40.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr46.41 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini49.01 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin Conroy50.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar66.14 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 71

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 59.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Tuukka Barbara Doughty52.54 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 85

Ruthie Nancy Sankus100 72.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Violet Clint Brome96.20 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 11Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 77

Stormi Cheryl Schunk95 42.72 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Joey Linda Mendenhall90 61.76 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Penny Laura Du Bois90 63.97 Q3rd 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Freya Abigail Krivak61.45 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 73

Gem Emily Sumner63.18 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 75

Rio Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 78

Rhetta Lucy Cheever63.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 80

Joon Deborah Higgins86.36 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 6Rhodesian Ridgeback

Zoey Patty Lane-HoganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 70

Theo Meredyth Robillard62.46 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Chinese Crested

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 63

RJ Lisa Ledoux46.94 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 70

Myboy Mary Scesny95 46.92 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 65

Tanner Diane Sumrall95 59.39 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pepper Laura Du Bois51.22 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Teague Taylor Driscoll57.40 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 63

Style Harmony Fall40.88 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Iago Lindsey Serafini54.45 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Psyche Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Saga Shelby RobinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 64

Zephy Alison KelleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 70

Timmy Gwen Weisgarber100 51.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 69

Benny Jody Fraser90 50.46 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Dalmatian

Lima Deborah Higgins41.21 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sprig Catherine Williams31.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

36.64 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callaway Tina Ackerman45.67 Q 0 0 0 05 Bichon Frise

Riddle Kimberly Fulton53.23 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson29.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

35.39 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau41.63 Q 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Cleese Patricia Beaman34.58 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Motto Lindsey Serafini41.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth Dee43.95 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ashley Rolanda Dane46.83 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Kelpie

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson26.33 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall32.14 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Re Taylor Driscoll39.59 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Brady Emily Gomes41.37 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing44.22 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Spring Richard FrancisNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Stormi Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tanner Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Zephyr Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kali Anne Riba27.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Ice Jane Bronson29.32 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton29.42 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Maru Lena Kalita32.02 Q 0 0 0 08 Belgian Laekenois

Cash Caroline Gaetano34.25 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer39.24 Q 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Gem Emily Sumner40.27 Q 0 0 0 05 Dalmatian

Dice Misty Peterson41.28 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer47.10 Q 0 0 0 02 Irish Water Spaniel

Epic Shelby Robin47.28 Q 0 0 0 02 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Foxy Lenore Giacalone29.10 NQ 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Saga Shelby Robin35.47 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Raik Robert Mechan35.69 NQ 2 2 0 0All American Dog

Figment Alicia Kerr43.01 NQ 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dolce Kathryn VezinaNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Eagle Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mica Nancy FreeseNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Zest Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez38.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Zane Alison Webb43.86 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Joon Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Rio Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Barney Coleen Schrier49.68 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp32.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Piper Tracey Deyette33.68 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso40.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau32.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pepper Diane Sumrall45.87 NQ 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues48.49 NQ 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Livvy Diane Young53.71 NQ 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Decker Alicia Kerr35.58 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini36.99 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Breeze Cheryl Schunk37.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy39.46 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese40.53 Q 0 0 0 08 English Springer 
Spaniel

Thrill Lindsey Serafini40.97 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Butter Hollis McGuire34.41 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rhetta Lucy Cheever51.64 NQ 1 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Kenzi Melissa KieferNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle53.47 NQ 0 0 0 4Belgian Malinois

Gavin Kayla CroteauNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 50

Sprite Gwen Weisgarber100 49.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues44.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 48

Freya Abigail Krivak55.96 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 46

Raik Robert Mechan32.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Epic Shelby Robin42.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Wilson Annette Tietz46.18 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dolce Kathryn Vezina50.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Poodle

Dice Misty Peterson56.69 NQ 2 2 1 0 10Australian Shepherd

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 53

Tasha Nanci Cote100 36.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Russian Toy

Sprig Catherine Williams34.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Callaway Tina Ackerman38.49 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Riddle Kimberly Fulton65.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 12Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Captain Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 50

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing100 40.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Bubbly Vivian Hudson33.12 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

39.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau42.85 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 48

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll100 27.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 39.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Kelpie

Kashmir Michelle West100 43.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson27.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Re Taylor Driscoll30.41 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers33.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson35.16 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Milo James West37.20 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Motto Lindsey Serafini38.35 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers38.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes41.90 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth Dee43.66 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Freya Carolyn Ing55.30 NQ 2 2 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Spring Richard FrancisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 46

Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 27.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Motive Amber McCune100 28.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Kali Anne Riba100 28.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Malinois

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 32.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 35.96 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 38.37 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Savannah Michelle West100 38.56 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan Carleton28.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Maru Lena Kalita28.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Tazer Elliot Kaplan29.75 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen31.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Zest Lenore Giacalone31.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Eagle Cheryl Schunk32.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano35.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer37.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Foxy Lenore Giacalone40.51 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Vizsla

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Orla Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 48

Zane Alison WebbNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 53

Pepper Diane Sumrall100 40.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 51

Andee Joyce Corliss100 45.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 53

Van Helsing Harmony Fall35.13 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Lyra Deborah Higgins60.09 NQ 0 2 2 0 7Rhodesian Ridgeback

Magnum Joyce CorlissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 58

Peter Carole Bolan100 53.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 04 Chihuahua

Barney Coleen Schrier46.50 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 55

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset100 37.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 39.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Russell Terrier

DJ Alan Golick100 45.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Boston Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon32.46 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette44.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 53

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 29.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman100 39.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 45.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 47.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel Black

Livvy Diane Young51.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Me Me Diane Sumrall56.60 NQ 1 1 2 0 3Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 51

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 25.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 27.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 32.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr100 34.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin Conroy100 35.48 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Boeing Jim Downar100 45.84 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 46.54 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Shiri Amy Kitay100 49.65 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini33.97 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay40.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett41.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Pipit Nancy Freese41.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer53.65 NQ 0 0 0 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 53

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 47.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 53.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 50

Ruthie Nancy Sankus34.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 47

Cleese Patricia Beaman95 27.71 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Joey Linda Mendenhall100 26.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Penny Laura Du Bois53.57 NQ 3 0 0 0 10All American Dog

Teague Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Mica Nancy Freese98 41.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Frenzy Harmony Fall37.05 NQ 3 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Rio Deborah Higgins74.43 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau95 38.50 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Gavin Kayla Croteau40.61 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Joon Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Dec 28, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Theo Meredyth Robillard100 39.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Chinese Crested

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 45

Stormi Cheryl Schunk20.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Pepper Laura Du BoisNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 41

Psyche Taylor Driscoll100 20.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Gem Emily Sumner100 24.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Saga Shelby Robin24.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Style Harmony Fall27.65 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 44

Zephy Alison KelleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 50

Timmy Gwen Weisgarber95 39.88 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Lima Deborah Higgins38.67 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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